

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Civil) No.753/2023

SUSHMITA DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYDEEP SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60747/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA Petition No.892 of 2018 titled "Vijaydeep Singh Dhillon vs Smt. Sushmita Das @ Sushmita Dhillon" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Courts, Saket Courts (South East), New Delhi.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

