

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

IA 60747/2023, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 753/2023

SUSHMITA DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYDEEP SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60747/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately to the sole respondent.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Divyanshu Saraswat appears for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 17.07.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar