

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 753/2023

SUSHMITA DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYDEEP SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60747/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Raj Srivastava, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list on 17.07.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)