

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 753/2023

SUSHMITA DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYDEEP SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60747/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Divyanshu Sarswat, Adv.  
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respective parties submitted that the matter may be sent for mediation in order to explore the possibility of a settlement.

Hence, the parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 27.07.2023 at 11.30 A.M.

Since the parties are permitted to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre through video conference facility.

List the matter immediately after the receipt of the Report of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)