

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 753/2023

SUSHMITA DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYDEEP SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED.
IA No. 60747/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 841/2022 (II-C)

(MATTER HAS BEEN REFERRED TO SUPREME COURT MEDIATION CENTRE.

MEDIATION REPORT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED SO FAR.

IA No. 199605/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurudutta Ankolekar, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sarswat, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Km.reena, Adv.
Ms. Saba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the parties are at *ad-
idem* to dissolve their marriage by a decree of divorce by
mutual consent. However, certain terms of settlement have to

contd..

be ironed out. Hence, the matter may be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

In the circumstances, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Centre, either in person or through Video Conferencing, on 09.12.2023 at 11.30 A.M.

The father of the petitioner is also directed to appear before the Centre, either in person or through Video Conferencing, on 09.12.2023 at 11.30 A.M.

List the matter immediately upon the receipt of the report of the Mediator.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)