

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 753/2023

SUSHMITA DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYDEEP SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN BOTH THE MATTERS.
IA No. 60747/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 841/2022 (II-C)
(MATTER HAS BEEN REFERRED TO SUPREME COURT MEDIATION CENTRE.
MEDIATION REPORT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED SO FAR.
IA No. 199605/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sarswat, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, it is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) that there is Settlement Agreement between the parties. However, we find that there is no application filed under Article 142 of the Constitution seeking dissolution of their marriage by a decree of divorce.

Hence, adjourned to 22.01.2024.

If such a joint application is filed then both parties to appear on 22.01.2024 either in-person or through video conferencing facility.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)